
Nordbergpokal 2010
NACHWUCHS DAMEN U 13 KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.50 0.50 1 1 1

Ref 

- 3.00CCoSp2

In
fo

Indra BEENEN NRW 24.39 0.0011.4212.971 3

2F -0.10 -0 0-11.802 1.70
1A -00-11.103 -0.07 1.03
SlSt1 -0011.804 0.17 1.97

--10-1-0.203.505 2Lz+2T 3.30
--11 1.9700.071.906 LSp2

12.60 12.97
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.00 3.50 2.50

Factor 
1.00 3.00

2.671.00 2.003.003.00Transitions
2.921.00 2.503.003.25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 3.25 3.00 2.251.00 2.83

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.42

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.20 -0.90 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

- 1.302F+1T

In
fo

Lia BERDICHEVSKAIA NRW 19.68 0.009.5110.172 4

LSp1 0.17 -0 011.502 1.67
2Lo -0001.803 0.00 1.80
CCoSp2 -0002.504 0.00 2.50

-0000.001.105 1A 1.10
-00 1.8000.001.806 CiSt1

10.90 10.17
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.25

Factor 
1.00 2.42

2.421.00 2.002.502.75Transitions
2.421.00 1.752.503.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.75 2.50 1.501.00 2.25

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.51

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.80 -0.27 -1 -1 -2

Ref 

- 2.532S+2T

In
fo

Julia MAUDER HES 18.90 0.0010.338.573 1

SlSt1 0.17 -0 011.802 1.97
2Lo --1001.803 -0.10 1.70
LSp1 -00-11.504 -0.10 1.40

-0-1-1-0.131.105 1A 0.97
--- 0.00-0.000.006 CoSp1* *

9.00 8.57
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.75 3.00 2.50

Factor 
1.00 2.75

2.581.00 2.003.002.75Transitions
2.581.00 2.252.752.75Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.75 2.75 1.751.00 2.42

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.33

  *  Invalid element 



Nordbergpokal 2010
NACHWUCHS DAMEN U 13 KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.00 -0.60 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

- 1.401Lz+2T

In
fo

Lea KOBBE GER 17.41 0.5010.247.674 5

2F -0.10 -0 0-11.802 1.70
1A -0001.103 0.00 1.10
CoSp1* ----0.004 * 0.00 0.00

-0000.001.805 CiSt1 1.80
-10 1.6700.171.506 LSp1

8.20 7.67
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.00 2.75 2.00

Factor 
1.00 2.58

2.501.00 2.002.752.75Transitions
2.581.00 2.252.752.75Performance/Execution

Interpretation 3.00 2.75 2.001.00 2.58

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.24

  *  Invalid element 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.00 0.00 - - -

Ref 

- 0.00CoSp3* *

In
fo

Helena KRUMBACHER HES 16.46 0.009.496.975 2

1A 0.00 -0 001.102 1.10
2Lz<+COMBO --3-3-21.503 < -0.80 0.70
2Lo -0001.804 0.00 1.80

--1010.071.505 LSp1 1.57
-00 1.8000.001.806 SlSt1

7.70 6.97
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.50 2.75 1.75

Factor 
1.00 2.33

2.501.00 2.002.752.75Transitions
2.331.00 1.502.752.75Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.75 2.75 1.501.00 2.33

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.49

  <  Under-rotated jump   *  Invalid element 
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